
Рейтинг на 25 июля (бюджет) 

 Специальность: Сестринское дело 

 Форма обучения: Очная 

 Год поступления: 2024 

 База: 9 классов 
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1 56 + Сулейманова Адиля Альфисовна 5,0000 

2 61 + Камалова Зарина Камилевна 5,0000 

3 74 + Хисамова Ильвина Ильдаровна 5,0000 

4 87 + Шалдымова Юлия Ивановна 5,0000 

5 120 + Романова Лариса Николаевна 5,0000 

6 126 + Бакеева Дарья Андреевна 5,0000 

7 29 + Сафиуллина Гульназ Джалилевна 4,9444 

8 67 + Муллаянова Алия Азатовна 4,9048 

9 68 + Васильева Диана Владимировна 4,9048 

10 99 + Коломейцева Алина Валерьевна 4,9048 

11 3 + Мухаметзянова Аделя Ильнаровна 4,9000 

12 96 копия Шайдуллина Алина Ильсафовна 4,8947 

13 147 копия Пернебаева Ильнара Ришатовна 4,8947 

14 55 копия Зигангирова Камила Азатовна 4,8500 

15 111 копия Абдуллаева Амина Ризвановна 4,8421 

16 112 копия Антонова Дарья Андреевна 4,8421 

17 57 + Низамова Диляра Миннулловна 4,8333 

18 7 + Абдуллина Тансылу Рустемовна 4,8095 

19 58 копия Исламова Арина Ринатовна 4,8095 

20 94 + Батргареева Алина Альмировна 4,8000 

21 101 + Никитина Анна Сергеевна 4,8000 

22 6 + Шигапова Амина Маратовна 4,7895 

23 8 + Кручинина Владлена Николаевна 4,7778 

24 49 копия Хитун Екатерина Алексеевна 4,7778 

25 54 + Тимофеева Снежана Борисовна 4,7500 

26 15 + Богапова Эвелина Наилевна 4,7368 

27 34 + Егорова Анастасия Александровна 4,7368 

28 98 копия Шайдуллова Камиля Эдуардовна 4,7368 

29 124 + Ленковская Виолетта Дмитриевна 4,7368 

30 138 + Кононихина Екатерина Юрьевна 4,7368 

31 106 копия Хамидуллина Самира Айратовна 4,7222 

32 46 + Гибадуллина Лиана Айратовна 4,7000 

33 155 копия Гилязова самира Ренатовна 4,7000 

34 18 + Карташова Марина Михайловна 4,6842 

35 21 + Тимофеева Дарья Андреевна 4,6842 

36 36 копия Якупова Ханифа Айратовна 4,6842 

37 47 копия (+) Немтышкина Анастасия Дмитриевна 4,6842 

38 146 + Галиева Аделина Руслановна 4,6842 

39 22 + Мустафина Залия Айратовна 4,6500 

40 23 + Хафизова Камила Руслановна 4,6500 

41 64 + Гиниятова Диана Ильдаровна 4,6500 



42 33 + Булычева Алена Дмитриевна 4,6316 

43 65 + Сагидуллина Индира Рафилевна 4,6316 

44 92 + Имаева Аделина Эдуардовна 4,6316 

45 125 копия Ибатуллина Илюза Илшатовна 4,6316 

46 142 + Шарифуллин Ильнар Радмирович 4,6316 

47 145 + Мухаметзянова Ксения Евгеньевна 4,6316 

48 44 копия Йолдаш Арина Абдулменаповна 4,6111 

49 129 копия Шайхутдинова Лейсан Рузалевна 4,6111 

50 148 копия Миннугулова Алия Наилевна 4,6111 

51 2 + Бабушкина Анастасия Александровна 4,6000 

52 10 + Микушева Кристина Олеговна 4,6000 

53 19 копия Галиева Зарина Расиловна 4,6000 

54 39 + Вахитова Алия Ильгизаровна 4,6000 

55 42 + Савельева Людмила Анатольевна 4,6000 

56 107 + Абдуллина Лейла Инсафовна 4,6000 

57 123 копия Даутова Энже Салаватовна 4,6000 

58 69 + Хатыпова Эльвира Ильдусовна 4,5882 

59 152 + Фокин Вячеслав Валерьевич 4,5882 

60 5 копия Ибрагимова Диляра Фанилевна 4,5789 

61 32 + Хабибуллина Дина Радиковна 4,5789 

62 103 копия Хайртдинова Диана Валериановна 4,5789 

63 130 + Сайфутдинова Исламия Ильдаровна 4,5789 

64 140 + Хайрутдинова Амина Расулевна 4,5789 

65 114 копия Файзрахманова Ильнара Ильдусовна 4,5714 

66 25 + Чернова Виктория Сергеевна 4,5556 

67 13 копия Кисенкова Александра Дмитриевна 4,5500 

68 151 + Степанова Ангелина Александровна 4,5500 

69 154 + Жидкова Ирина Владимировна 4,5500 

70 84 + Якунина Анастасия Александровна 4,5294 

71 1 + Голубева Дарья Викторовна 4,5263 

72 72 + Хисматуллина Эльвина Рустемовна 4,5263 

73 75 копия Шадрина Ульяна Геннадьевна 4,5263 

74 81 + Шаймарданова Камилла Фаридовна 4,5263 

75 82 + Тарасова Лилиана Алексеевна 4,5263 

76 88 + Сафиуллина Амина Марселевна 4,5263 

77 104 копия Миргалимова Нурзия Ришатовна 4,5263 

78 144 + Сайфутдинова Гульсум Ильдаровна 4,5263 

79 150 копия Беспалова Ульяна Александровна 4,5263 

80 14 копия Сафина Лейсан Айратовна 4,5000 

81 45 копия Хамадеева Камилла Ильнаровна 4,5000 

82 77 + Камалов Данис Расилович 4,5000 

83 16 копия Муфтахова Азалия Азатовна 4,4737 

84 122 + Холов Рабони Гайратшоевич 4,4737 

85 139 копия Масалимова Алия Алмазовна 4,4737 

86 158 + Ахметзянова Лейла Рустамовна 4,4737 

87 108 копия (+) Лаврентьева Влада Сергеевна 4,4706 

88 109 копия Тугашева Диана Михайловна 4,4706 

89 102 + Батыршина Зарина Ильдаровна 4,4500 

90 31 копия Галиева Алина Ильнуровна 4,4444 

91 35 копия Медведева Эвелина Витальевна 4,4444 



92 53 копия Петрова Виктория Сергеевна 4,4444 

93 9 + Аскарова Диляра Илдаровна 4,4286 

94 11 + Хуснутдинова Айзиля Равилевна 4,4211 

95 91 + Томчук Анастасия Николаевна 4,4211 

96 105 + Нургалиева Дина Алмазовна 4,4211 

97 110 + Гордюнина Арина Валерьевна 4,4211 

98 118 + Болдулёва Сакбина Дмитриевна 4,4211 

99 135 копия Илдусова Эльза Ильнаровна 4,4211 

100 156 + Козлова Арина Андреевна 4,4211 

101 115 + Салахова Сабина Ленаровна 4,4000 

102 12 копия Ахметзанова Дина Фанисовна 4,3889 

103 97 + Шакурова Ильвина Ленаровна 4,3889 

104 116 копия Нигматуллина Сабина Робертовна 4,3810 

105 37 + Шайдуллина Адиля Раилевна 4,3684 

106 52 копия Мамчиц Дарья Олеговна 4,3684 

107 60 копия Сайханова Ксения Александровна 4,3684 

108 76 копия Газиева Азалия Рустемовна 4,3684 

109 86 + Илалетдинова Лилиана Динаровна 4,3684 

110 157 + Захарова Анастасия Дмитриевна 4,3684 

111 20 копия Хуснутдинова Наргиза Фирдависовна 4,3500 

112 51 + Чупашова Виктория Вадимовна 4,3500 

113 95 + Файзуллина Лилия Ильназовна 4,3500 

114 80 копия Нургалиева Алия Айратовна 4,3333 

115 132 + Нугуманова Алия Ильфатовна 4,3333 

116 4 копия Миникаева Камилла Рамильевна 4,3158 

117 27 копия Шайхутдинова Аделина Ильдаровна 4,3158 

118 113 + Юлдошева Махиноз Тохировна 4,3000 

119 30 копия Максютина Ульяна Юрьевна 4,2778 

120 141 + Зинковский Денис Артемович 4,2778 

121 149 + Срывова Ксения Павловна 4,2778 

122 43 + Сергеев Вадим Анатольевич 4,2632 

123 62 + Найданов Артур Русланович 4,2632 

124 83 + Волкова Валерия Викторовна 4,2632 

125 89 + Потапова Камилла Вячеславовна 4,2500 

126 136 копия Ибатуллина Алсу Раилевна 4,2500 

127 41 + Сидорова Дарья Сергеевна 4,2105 

128 66 копия Пирогова Ангелина Руслановна 4,2105 

129 121 + Ярмушкина Юлия Алексеевна 4,2105 

130 24 + Кириллова Виктория Артемовна 4,1667 

131 119 + Агапова Ульяна Павловна 4,1667 

132 48 + Ситдикова Ляля Ренатовна 4,1579 

133 63 копия Нигматуллина Ралина Фаргатовна 4,1579 

134 70 + Нуруллина Ильсияр Ильнуровна 4,1579 

135 71 + Барышева Регина Олеговна 4,1579 

136 78 + Ярушкина Анастасия Алексеевна 4,1579 

137 79 копия Исламова Камиля Ильгизовна 4,1579 

138 85 копия Шайхетдинов Рамазан Русланович 4,1579 

139 128 + Галактионова Валерия Николаевна 4,1579 

140 143 + Киямова Алина Фанильевна 4,1579 

141 137 копия Суворова Анна Дмитриевна 4,1053 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

142 59 + Митрофанова Ксения Юрьевна 4,1000 

143 73 копия Ахметзянова Валерия Денисовна 4,0556 

144 26 копия Гильметдинова Аделина Маратовна 4,0526 

145 17 копия Гараева Фарида Руслановна 4,0500 

146 93 + Алабаева Полина Александровна 4,0500 

147 131 + Тимерова Малика Наркисовна 4,0000 

148 134 + Федотова Виктория Николаевна 4,0000 

149 40 + Махнев Сергей Алексеевич 3,9500 

150 38 + Мухлисова Рената Ильдаровна 3,8889 

151 117 копия Ибрагимова Залина Ильсуровна 3,8500 

152 90 + Карпова Ева Петровна 3,8333 

153 127 копия (+) Мерясев Александр Федорович 3,7895 

154 153 + Галиахметов Рустам Альбертович 3,7619 

155 133 копия Гурьянова Яна Павловна 3,6316 

156     

157     

Рейтинг на 22 июля (хозрасчет) 

 Специальность: Сестринское дело 

 Форма обучения: Очная 

 Год поступления: 2024 

 База: 9 классов 
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1 18 + Минвалиева Камиля Джамилевна 4,9444 

2 31 копия (+) Тимофеева Снежана Борисовна 4,7500 

3 37 + Зарипова Зарина Радиковна 4,7368 

4 116 копия Гилязова самира Ренатовна 4,7000 

5 11 копия (+) Мустафина Залия Айратовна 4,6500 

6 12 копия (+) Хафизова Камила Руслановна 4,6500 

7 40 копия (+) Гиниятова Диана Ильдаровна 4,6500 

8 2 копия (+) Бабушкина Анастасия Александровна 4,6000 

9 4 копия (+) Микушева Кристина Олеговна 4,6000 

10 23 копия (+) Вахитова Алия Ильгизаровна 4,6000 

11 95 копия (+) Абдуллина Лейла Инсафовна 4,6000 

12 108 + Савельева Людмила Анатольевна 4,6000 

13 42 копия (+) Хатыпова Эльвира Ильдусовна 4,5882 

14 94 копия (+) Хайрутдинова Амина Расулевна 4,5789 

15 106 копия (+) Сайфутдинова Исламия Ильдаровна 4,5789 

16 14 копия (+) Чернова Виктория Сергеевна 4,5556 

17 7 копия Кисенкова Александра Дмитриевна 4,5500 

18 111 копия (+) Степанова Ангелина Александровна 4,5500 

19 45 копия Шадрина Ульяна Геннадьевна 4,5263 

20 48 копия (+) Тарасова Лилиана Алексеевна 4,5263 

21 78 копия (+) Сафиуллина Амина Марселевна 4,5263 

22 99 копия (+) Сайфутдинова Гульсум Ильдаровна 4,5263 



23 102 копия (+) Хисматуллина Эльвина Рустемовна 4,5263 

24 110 копия Беспалова Ульяна Александровна 4,5263 

25 9 копия Сафина Лейсан Айратовна 4,5000 

26 15 + Шишкина Алина Олеговна 4,4762 

27 72 копия (+) Холов Рабони Гайратшоевич 4,4737 

28 93 копия Масалимова Алия Алмазовна 4,4737 

29 119 копия (+) Ахметзянова Лейла Рустамовна 4,4737 

30 113 + Батыршина Зарина Ильдаровна 4,4500 

31 30 копия Петрова Виктория Сергеевна 4,4444 

32 86 копия Хайрутдинова Айсылу Радиковна 4,4444 

33 80 копия (+) Аскарова Диляра Илдаровна 4,4286 

34 5 копия (+) Хуснутдинова Айзиля Равилевна 4,4211 

35 56 копия (+) Томчук Анастасия Николаевна 4,4211 

36 62 копия (+) Гордюнина Арина Валерьевна 4,4211 

37 67 копия (+) Болдулёва Сабина Дмитриевна 4,4211 

38 88 копия Илдусова Эльза Ильнаровна 4,4211 

39 117 копия (+) Козлова Арина Андреевна 4,4211 

40 6 копия Ахметзанова Дина Фанисовна 4,3889 

41 103 копия Нигматуллина Сабина Робертовна 4,3810 

42 21 копия (+) Шайдуллина Адиля Раилевна 4,3684 

43 29 копия Мамчиц Дарья Олеговна 4,3684 

44 51 копия (+) Илалетдинова Лилиана Динаровна 4,3684 

45 73 копия (+) Коброва Анастасия Дмитриевна 4,3684 

46 100 копия Сайханова Ксения Александровна 4,3684 

47 118 копия (+) Захарова Анастасия Дмитриевна 4,3684 

48 61 + Романова Ксения Федоровна 4,3529 

49 10 копия Хуснутдинова Наргиза Фирдависовна 4,3500 

50 28 копия (+) Чупашова Виктория Вадимовна 4,3500 

51 59 копия (+) Файзуллина Лилия Ильназовна 4,3500 

52 77 + Нугуманова Алия Ильфатовна 4,3333 

53 17 копия Шайхутдинова Аделина Ильдаровна 4,3158 

54 98 копия Султанова Назлыгуль Маратовна 4,3158 

55 53 + Кешишян Карен Суренович 4,3000 

56 82 копия (+) Юлдошева Махиноз Тохировна 4,3000 

57 19 копия Максютина Ульяна Юрьевна 4,2778 

58 96 копия (+) Зинковский Денис Артемович 4,2778 

59 109 копия (+) Срывова Ксения Павловна 4,2778 

60 25 + Мокеева Арина Николаевна 4,2632 

61 27 копия (+) Сергеев Вадим Анатольевич 4,2632 

62 38 копия (+) Найданов Артур Русланович 4,2632 

63 49 копия (+) Волкова Валерия Викторовна 4,2632 

64 54 копия (+) Потапова Камилла Вячеславовна 4,2500 

65 68 + Тихонова Милана Ленаровна 4,2381 

66 26 + Сидорова Дарья Сергеевна 4,2105 

67 34 копия Ходжакулова Азалия Багтыяровна 4,2105 

68 71 копия (+) Ярмушкина Юлия Алексеевна 4,2105 

69 85 копия Пирогова Ангелина Руслановна 4,2105 

70 101 копия Анашкина Аделина Васильевна 4,2105 

71 104 копия Шалафеева Карина Борисовна 4,2105 

72 13 копия (+) Кириллова Виктория Артемовна 4,1667 



 
 
 
 

73 69 копия (+) Агапова Ульяна Павловна 4,1667 

74 90 копия Ганиева Айсылу Аязовна 4,1667 

75 39 копия Нигматуллина Ралина Фаргатовна 4,1579 

76 41 + Садыкова Аделя Айдаровна 4,1579 

77 43 копия (+) Барышева Регина Олеговна 4,1579 

78 46 копия (+) Ярушкина Анастасия Алексеевна 4,1579 

79 47 копия Исламова Камиля Ильгизовна 4,1579 

80 50 копия Шайхетдинов Рамазан Русланович 4,1579 

81 57 копия (+) Ситдикова Ляля Ренатовна 4,1579 

82 97 + Душамбина Алия Рафаэлевна 4,1500 

83 36 копия Яковлева Карина Валерьевна 4,1111 

84 114 + Исламова Динара Алмазовна 4,1111 

85 92 копия Суворова Анна Дмитриевна 4,1053 

86 3 + Латипова Зиля Фанисовна 4,1000 

87 35 копия (+) Митрофанова Ксения Юрьевна 4,1000 

88 91 + Мухаметова Мария Геннадьевна 4,1000 

89 115 + Мясникова Полина Николаевна 4,1000 

90 44 копия Ахметзянова Валерия Денисовна 4,0556 

91 16 копия Гильметдинова Аделина Маратовна 4,0526 

92 84 + Рагимова Сабина Эльшановна 4,0526 

93 58 копия (+) Алабаева Полина Александровна 4,0500 

94 32 копия Галиахметова Диана Руслановна 4,0000 

95 76 копия (+) Тимерова Малика Наркисовна 4,0000 

96 8 + Байсариева Аделя Рамилевна 3,9524 

97 24 копия Махнев Сергей Алексеевич 3,9500 

98 64 копия Расько Кира Артемовна 3,9500 

99 83 копия Хамидуллина Лейла Амировна 3,9474 

100 65 копия Луконина Екатерина Александровна 3,9444 

101 60 + Романова София Станиславовна 3,9000 

102 105 копия Батаева Анастасия Сергеевна 3,8947 

103 22 копия (+) Мухлисова Рената Ильдаровна 3,8889 

104 33 + Хакимова Рината Радиковна 3,8889 

105 66 копия Ибрагимова Залина Ильсуровна 3,8500 

106 55 копия (+) Карпова Ева Петровна 3,8333 

107 52 + Хурматуллина Мадина Акрамжоновна 3,7895 

108 74 + Мерясев Александр Федорович 3,7895 

109 63 копия Кадыржанова Мафтунабону Кахаржановна 3,7368 

110 75 + Попов Роман Витальевич 3,7368 

111 20 копия Гирфанова Фируза Рашатовна 3,6842 

112 112 копия Опарина Александра Максимовна 3,6364 

113 1 + Суфиярова Динара Данисовна 3,6316 

114 70 копия Нуруллин Риналь Фанисович 3,6316 

115 81 копия Гурьянова Яна Павловна 3,6316 

116 79 + Джугунусова Юлия Даниловна 3,5882 

117 107 + Самедова Севинч Илхамовна 3,4737 


